
 

2016 LEGENDS MEET HS GIRLS LARGE 

DIVISION 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 8, 2016 

65 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Shaker Hts.              78    2    3    8   31   34   40   52  19:18.1  2:19.2 

  2 Brunswick                79    4    5   10   12   48   59   64  19:13.5  2:42.0 

  3 Mass. Perry             112    7   18   20   30   37   43   51  19:55.9  1:39.7 

  4 Mt. Lebanon             116   13   21   22   28   32   38   44  19:59.7  1:01.7 

  5 Canfield                133   14   16   25   29   49   60  100  20:08.9  1:37.3 

  6 Louisville              141    9   17   26   42   47   63   65  20:09.4  2:05.5 

  7 Beaumont                146    6   11   27   45   57   71   87  20:05.4  2:28.2 

  8 Solon                   178   15   19   33   50   61   82   84  20:28.1  1:45.4 

  9 Ndcl                    272   23   41   66   68   74   83   86  21:09.6  1:58.7 

 10 River View              339   54   55   58   79   93   95   98  21:48.4  1:44.1 

 11 Fitch                   341   35   56   76   85   89   96   99  21:49.5  2:14.6 

 12 Shaker Hts. B           343   62   67   69   72   73   75   80  21:41.1  0:27.9 

 13 Mercyhurst              352   24   39   90   97  102  111       22:08.8  3:50.4 

 14 Salem                   408   70   78   81   88   91   94  104  22:22.1  1:09.8 

 15 Lakeside                420   36   53  108  109  114            25:40.8 13:35.9 

 16 McKinley                421   46   77   92  101  105  113       22:57.4  3:53.0 

 17 Beachwood               427    1  103  106  107  110  112       23:49.1  9:25.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Euclid, Independence, Harding, Coshocton, Louisville B 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Shaker Hts. 

    2  Sophie Carrier, 11         18:12.8    5:52 

    3  Mimi Reimers, 12           18:20.1    5:55 

    8  Alexa Jankowsky, 11        18:57.4    6:07 

   31  Elise LaFramboise, 12      20:28.3    6:36 

   34  Ally Nordstrom, 12         20:31.9    6:37 

   40  Sydney Blaszak, 10         20:42.8    6:41 

   52  Tessa Shlonsky, 11         21:11.4    6:50 



Total Time = 1:36:30.3     Total Places = 78 

 

2. Brunswick 

    4  Felicia Pasadyn, 10        18:23.5    5:56 

    5  Rebecca Craddock, 12       18:31.2    5:58 

   10  Emily Bardwell, 9          18:59.5    6:08 

   12  Alyssa Wolf, 10            19:08.0    6:10 

   48  Alyssa Gottschling, 11     21:05.5    6:48 

   59  Macie Sroka, 10            21:18.4    6:52 

   64  Hailey Borges, 10          21:25.4    6:55 

Total Time = 1:36:07.4     Total Places = 79 

 

3. Mass. Perry 

    7  Madelyn Bartolone, 11      18:56.4    6:07 

   18  Lexi Echelberry, 12        19:48.7    6:23 

   20  Elaine Bast, 10            19:50.5    6:24 

   30  Laura Genetin, 10          20:28.1    6:36 

   37  Andrea Hufstettler, 11     20:36.0    6:39 

   43  Katie Williams, 10         20:53.2    6:44 

   51  Hope Price, 12             21:10.4    6:50 

Total Time = 1:39:39.4     Total Places = 112 

 

4. Mt. Lebanon 

   13  Aoife-Ruby Dunne, 10       19:27.2    6:17 

   21  Allison Small, 9           19:52.2    6:25 

   22  Patrice Smith, 9           19:52.5    6:25 

   28  Rory Vigrass, 11           20:17.7    6:33 

   32  Cora Broadhurst, 11        20:28.9    6:36 

   38  Moira Anderson, 11         20:37.0    6:39 

   44  Rachel Walters, 10         20:56.6    6:45 

Total Time = 1:39:58.4     Total Places = 116 

 

5. Canfield 

   14  Raquel Markulin, 12        19:29.4    6:17 

   16  Zoe Cavoulas, 11           19:42.2    6:21 

   25  Ashley Ventimiglia, 10     20:01.7    6:28 

   29  Julia Magliocca, 10        20:24.6    6:35 

   49  Steffie Marciniak, 9       21:06.7    6:49 

   60  Christine Bennett, 9       21:18.7    6:52 

  100  Amanda Hoffman, 10         23:37.3    7:37 

Total Time = 1:40:44.5     Total Places = 133 

 

6. Louisville 

    9  Morgan Cole, 10            18:59.5    6:08 

   17  Cassidy Kiko, 9            19:45.9    6:23 

   26  Nicole Israel, 9           20:05.5    6:29 

   42  Emma Patterson, 9          20:51.5    6:44 

   47  Regan Thomas, 12           21:05.0    6:48 

   63  Hailey Miller, 12          21:24.7    6:54 

   65  Iris Menagay, 11           21:30.4    6:56 

Total Time = 1:40:47.1     Total Places = 141 

 

7. Beaumont 

    6  Ashley Rulison, 10         18:49.5    6:04 

   11  Addison Ciecierski, 9      19:05.9    6:10 

   27  Mia Mlynek, 9              20:13.0    6:31 

   45  Sarah McGreal, 11          21:01.0    6:47 

   57  Anna Farrington, 9         21:17.6    6:52 

   71  Claire Cary, 12            21:49.5    7:02 

   87  Lily Wagner, 11            22:39.1    7:18 

Total Time = 1:40:26.8     Total Places = 146 

 

8. Solon 



   15  Hailey Erkkila, 11         19:34.4    6:19 

   19  Elsa Mabey, 10             19:48.7    6:23 

   33  Emily Hansen, 12           20:30.4    6:37 

   50  Pauline Povitsky, 11       21:07.3    6:49 

   61  Vivian Jiang, 11           21:19.7    6:53 

   82  Adrienne Kvaka, 11         22:18.7    7:12 

   84  Gina Gersey, 12            22:20.4    7:12 

Total Time = 1:42:20.3     Total Places = 178 

 

9. Ndcl 

   23  Izzy Harton, 10            19:52.6    6:25 

   41  Claire Foreman, 10         20:49.4    6:43 

   66  Halle Sarkisian, 11        21:34.0    6:57 

   68  Maddie Fisher, 9           21:41.1    7:00 

   74  Jackie Clinger, 11         21:51.2    7:03 

   83  Liz Boehringer, 10         22:18.8    7:12 

   86  Anna Deegan, 10            22:37.1    7:18 

Total Time = 1:45:48.1     Total Places = 272 

 

10. River View 

   54  Cassidi Bookless, 11       21:16.3    6:52 

   55  Macy Hill, 12              21:17.0    6:52 

   58  Rachel Allen, 10           21:17.7    6:52 

   79  Madison Beach, 12          22:10.8    7:09 

   93  Nicole Bryant, 11          23:00.4    7:25 

   95  Kaitlyn Stanton, 9         23:09.6    7:28 

   98  Sarah Eick, 12             23:24.7    7:33 

Total Time = 1:49:01.9     Total Places = 339 

 

11. Fitch 

   35  Lauren Dolak, 11           20:34.3    6:38 

   56  Kylie Vestal, 12           21:17.2    6:52 

   76  Breanna Laverie, 12        22:03.7    7:07 

   85  Kelly Hofmann, 11          22:23.1    7:13 

   89  Megan Krawick, 11          22:48.9    7:22 

   96  Diamond Thomas, 12         23:14.4    7:30 

   99  Hallie Renda, 10           23:28.9    7:34 

Total Time = 1:49:07.1     Total Places = 341 

 

12. Shaker Hts. B 

   62  Caroline Walsh, 11         21:23.0    6:54 

   67  Theodora Bowne, 9          21:35.4    6:58 

   69  Sophie Matts, 12           21:45.2    7:01 

   72  Oriana Anderson, 10        21:50.8    7:03 

   73  Isabel Levin, 10           21:50.9    7:03 

   75  Delaney Fedewa, 9          21:57.2    7:05 

   80  Hannah Braun, 10           22:11.6    7:10 

Total Time = 1:48:25.1     Total Places = 343 

 

13. Mercyhurst 

   24  Lauren Habursky, 10        19:58.2    6:27 

   39  Henley Spracklen, 12       20:39.6    6:40 

   90  Mary Vincent, 10           22:56.8    7:24 

   97  Ruth Kunik, 9              23:20.8    7:32 

  102  Alexis Parnell, 10         23:48.6    7:41 

  111  Chayne Zheng, 9            27:15.6    8:48 

Total Time = 1:50:43.9     Total Places = 352 

 

14. Salem 

   70  Haley Rozeski, 10          21:47.5    7:02 

   78  Mary Double, 12            22:06.9    7:08 

   81  Meghan Griffith, 10        22:15.7    7:11 

   88  Georgia McLachlan, 11      22:43.2    7:20 



   91  Brianna Brewer, 9          22:57.3    7:24 

   94  Samantha Wilson, 12        23:06.4    7:27 

  104  Alyssa Koskinen, 11        24:15.3    7:49 

Total Time = 1:51:50.4     Total Places = 408 

 

15. Lakeside 

   36  Abbie Volpone, 12          20:35.4    6:38 

   53  Kristen Van't Veer, 10     21:14.4    6:51 

  108  Leanna Sands, 10           26:05.3    8:25 

  109  Maria Perez, 9             26:17.7    8:29 

  114  Kayleigh Baumgartner, 12   34:11.3   11:02 

Total Time = 2:08:23.9     Total Places = 420 

 

16. McKinley 

   46  Hailey Zelinsky, 10        21:01.6    6:47 

   77  Makayla Allison, 12        22:06.8    7:08 

   92  Elena Gioiello, 10         22:58.5    7:25 

  101  Christina Matland, 9       23:45.6    7:40 

  105  Julia Bonneau, 10          24:54.6    8:02 

  113  Nina Fallo, 10             30:38.2    9:53 

Total Time = 1:54:46.9     Total Places = 421 

 

17. Beachwood 

    1  Leah Roter, 11             17:09.7    5:32 

  103  Mira Wooley, 9             23:50.8    7:42 

  106  Jing- Jing Shen, 10        25:27.9    8:13 

  107  Abigail Bendis, 10         26:01.8    8:24 

  110  Marie O'Brien, 11          26:35.4    8:35 

  112  Elana Spiegel, 9           28:26.0    9:10 

Total Time = 1:59:05.5     Total Places = 427 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Leah Roter, 11             17:09.7    5:32  Beachwood             

    2     2  Sophie Carrier, 11         18:12.8    5:52  Shaker Hts.           

    3     3  Mimi Reimers, 12           18:20.1    5:55  Shaker Hts.           

    4     4  Felicia Pasadyn, 10        18:23.5    5:56  Brunswick             

    5     5  Rebecca Craddock, 12       18:31.2    5:58  Brunswick             

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

    6     6  Ashley Rulison, 10         18:49.5    6:04  Beaumont              

    7     7  Madelyn Bartolone, 11      18:56.4    6:07  Mass. Perry           

    8     8  Alexa Jankowsky, 11        18:57.4    6:07  Shaker Hts.           



    9     9  Morgan Cole, 10            18:59.5    6:08  Louisville            

   10    10  Emily Bardwell, 9          18:59.5    6:08  Brunswick             

   11    11  Addison Ciecierski, 9      19:05.9    6:10  Beaumont              

   12    12  Alyssa Wolf, 10            19:08.0    6:10  Brunswick             

   13    13  Aoife-Ruby Dunne, 10       19:27.2    6:17  Mt. Lebanon           

   14    14  Raquel Markulin, 12        19:29.4    6:17  Canfield              

   15    15  Hailey Erkkila, 11         19:34.4    6:19  Solon                 

   16    16  Zoe Cavoulas, 11           19:42.2    6:21  Canfield              

   17    17  Cassidy Kiko, 9            19:45.9    6:23  Louisville            

   18    18  Lexi Echelberry, 12        19:48.7    6:23  Mass. Perry           

   19    19  Elsa Mabey, 10             19:48.7    6:23  Solon                 

   20    20  Elaine Bast, 10            19:50.5    6:24  Mass. Perry           

   21    21  Allison Small, 9           19:52.2    6:25  Mt. Lebanon           

   22    22  Patrice Smith, 9           19:52.5    6:25  Mt. Lebanon           

   23    23  Izzy Harton, 10            19:52.6    6:25  Ndcl                  

   24        Dana Zaccardelli, 12       19:54.1    6:25  Independence          

   25    24  Lauren Habursky, 10        19:58.2    6:27  Mercyhurst            

   26    25  Ashley Ventimiglia, 10     20:01.7    6:28  Canfield              

   27    26  Nicole Israel, 9           20:05.5    6:29  Louisville            

   28    27  Mia Mlynek, 9              20:13.0    6:31  Beaumont              

   29    28  Rory Vigrass, 11           20:17.7    6:33  Mt. Lebanon           

   30    29  Julia Magliocca, 10        20:24.6    6:35  Canfield              

   31    30  Laura Genetin, 10          20:28.1    6:36  Mass. Perry           

   32    31  Elise LaFramboise, 12      20:28.3    6:36  Shaker Hts.           

   33    32  Cora Broadhurst, 11        20:28.9    6:36  Mt. Lebanon           

   34    33  Emily Hansen, 12           20:30.4    6:37  Solon                 

   35    34  Ally Nordstrom, 12         20:31.9    6:37  Shaker Hts.           

   36    35  Lauren Dolak, 11           20:34.3    6:38  Fitch                 

   37    36  Abbie Volpone, 12          20:35.4    6:38  Lakeside              

   38    37  Andrea Hufstettler, 11     20:36.0    6:39  Mass. Perry           

   39    38  Moira Anderson, 11         20:37.0    6:39  Mt. Lebanon           

   40    39  Henley Spracklen, 12       20:39.6    6:40  Mercyhurst            

   41    40  Sydney Blaszak, 10         20:42.8    6:41  Shaker Hts.           

   42        Katelyn Kato, 12           20:48.8    6:43  Euclid                

   43    41  Claire Foreman, 10         20:49.4    6:43  Ndcl                  

   44    42  Emma Patterson, 9          20:51.5    6:44  Louisville            

   45    43  Katie Williams, 10         20:53.2    6:44  Mass. Perry           

   46        Emily Skoczen, 9           20:53.8    6:44  Independence          

   47    44  Rachel Walters, 10         20:56.6    6:45  Mt. Lebanon           

   48    45  Sarah McGreal, 11          21:01.0    6:47  Beaumont              

   49    46  Hailey Zelinsky, 10        21:01.6    6:47  McKinley              

   50    47  Regan Thomas, 12           21:05.0    6:48  Louisville            

   51    48  Alyssa Gottschling, 11     21:05.5    6:48  Brunswick             

   52        Maria Sagi, 12             21:06.1    6:48  Independence          

   53    49  Steffie Marciniak, 9       21:06.7    6:49  Canfield              

   54    50  Pauline Povitsky, 11       21:07.3    6:49  Solon                 

   55    51  Hope Price, 12             21:10.4    6:50  Mass. Perry           

   56    52  Tessa Shlonsky, 11         21:11.4    6:50  Shaker Hts.           

   57    53  Kristen Van't Veer, 10     21:14.4    6:51  Lakeside              

   58    54  Cassidi Bookless, 11       21:16.3    6:52  River View            

   59    55  Macy Hill, 12              21:17.0    6:52  River View            

   60    56  Kylie Vestal, 12           21:17.2    6:52  Fitch                 

   61    57  Anna Farrington, 9         21:17.6    6:52  Beaumont              

   62    58  Rachel Allen, 10           21:17.7    6:52  River View            

   63        Gillian Livingston, 10     21:18.2    6:52  Mt. Lebanon           

   64    59  Macie Sroka, 10            21:18.4    6:52  Brunswick             

   65    60  Christine Bennett, 9       21:18.7    6:52  Canfield              

   66    61  Vivian Jiang, 11           21:19.7    6:53  Solon                 

   67    62  Caroline Walsh, 11         21:23.0    6:54  Shaker Hts. B         

   68    63  Hailey Miller, 12          21:24.7    6:54  Louisville            

   69    64  Hailey Borges, 10          21:25.4    6:55  Brunswick             

   70    65  Iris Menagay, 11           21:30.4    6:56  Louisville            

   71    66  Halle Sarkisian, 11        21:34.0    6:57  Ndcl                  



   72        Melina Volpe, 10           21:34.5    6:58  Mass. Perry           

   73    67  Theodora Bowne, 9          21:35.4    6:58  Shaker Hts. B         

   74        Grace Collins, 9           21:37.6    6:59  Louisville B          

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

   75    68  Maddie Fisher, 9           21:41.1    7:00  Ndcl                  

   76        Hannah Groff, 9            21:44.3    7:01  Mass. Perry           

   77    69  Sophie Matts, 12           21:45.2    7:01  Shaker Hts. B         

   78    70  Haley Rozeski, 10          21:47.5    7:02  Salem                 

   79    71  Claire Cary, 12            21:49.5    7:02  Beaumont              

   80    72  Oriana Anderson, 10        21:50.8    7:03  Shaker Hts. B         

   81    73  Isabel Levin, 10           21:50.9    7:03  Shaker Hts. B         

   82    74  Jackie Clinger, 11         21:51.2    7:03  Ndcl                  

   83        Elena Eimer, 10            21:51.7    7:03  Louisville B          

   84    75  Delaney Fedewa, 9          21:57.2    7:05  Shaker Hts. B         

   85        Sophia Martin, 10          21:59.5    7:06  Shaker Hts.           

   86        Caroline Brustoloni, 9     22:02.9    7:07  Mt. Lebanon           

   87    76  Breanna Laverie, 12        22:03.7    7:07  Fitch                 

   88    77  Makayla Allison, 12        22:06.8    7:08  McKinley              

   89    78  Mary Double, 12            22:06.9    7:08  Salem                 

   90    79  Madison Beach, 12          22:10.8    7:09  River View            

   91    80  Hannah Braun, 10           22:11.6    7:10  Shaker Hts. B         

   92        Emily Casey, 11            22:14.1    7:10  Coshocton             

   93    81  Meghan Griffith, 10        22:15.7    7:11  Salem                 

   94        Kaitlin Nordstrom, 10      22:18.6    7:12  Shaker Hts.           

   95    82  Adrienne Kvaka, 11         22:18.7    7:12  Solon                 

   96    83  Liz Boehringer, 10         22:18.8    7:12  Ndcl                  

   97    84  Gina Gersey, 12            22:20.4    7:12  Solon                 

   98    85  Kelly Hofmann, 11          22:23.1    7:13  Fitch                 

   99    86  Anna Deegan, 10            22:37.1    7:18  Ndcl                  

  100    87  Lily Wagner, 11            22:39.1    7:18  Beaumont              

  101    88  Georgia McLachlan, 11      22:43.2    7:20  Salem                 

  102    89  Megan Krawick, 11          22:48.9    7:22  Fitch                 

  103        Kyra Lance, 11             22:50.1    7:22  Solon                 

  104    90  Mary Vincent, 10           22:56.8    7:24  Mercyhurst            

  105    91  Brianna Brewer, 9          22:57.3    7:24  Salem                 

  106        McKenzie Kendrick, 10      22:57.8    7:24  Louisville B          

  107    92  Elena Gioiello, 10         22:58.5    7:25  McKinley              

  108    93  Nicole Bryant, 11          23:00.4    7:25  River View            

  109        Emma Wensink, 10           23:03.2    7:26  Independence          

  110    94  Samantha Wilson, 12        23:06.4    7:27  Salem                 

  111    95  Kaitlyn Stanton, 9         23:09.6    7:28  River View            

  112    96  Diamond Thomas, 12         23:14.4    7:30  Fitch                 

  113    97  Ruth Kunik, 9              23:20.8    7:32  Mercyhurst            

  114    98  Sarah Eick, 12             23:24.7    7:33  River View            

  115    99  Hallie Renda, 10           23:28.9    7:34  Fitch                 

  116   100  Amanda Hoffman, 10         23:37.3    7:37  Canfield              

  117        Kathleen Ziemba, 10        23:42.9    7:39  Ndcl                  

  118   101  Christina Matland, 9       23:45.6    7:40  McKinley              

  119   102  Alexis Parnell, 10         23:48.6    7:41  Mercyhurst            

  120   103  Mira Wooley, 9             23:50.8    7:42  Beachwood             

  121        Raphaella Mascia, 12       23:53.0    7:42  Beaumont              

  122        Kylie Blackburn, 9         23:54.6    7:43  Ndcl                  

  123   104  Alyssa Koskinen, 11        24:15.3    7:49  Salem                 



  124        Audrey Masters, 10         24:22.7    7:52  Harding               

  125        Makenzie Martin, 12        24:24.2    7:52  Salem                 

  126        Chloe Sima, 10             24:29.1    7:54  Fitch                 

  127        Morgan Jochum, 12          24:46.4    7:59  Beaumont              

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  128   105  Julia Bonneau, 10          24:54.6    8:02  McKinley              

  129        Mollie Richards, 12        25:03.5    8:05  Fitch                 

  130        Katelyn Morgan, 11         25:10.7    8:07  Louisville B          

  131   106  Jing- Jing Shen, 10        25:27.9    8:13  Beachwood             

  132   107  Abigail Bendis, 10         26:01.8    8:24  Beachwood             

  133        Reagan Kornbau, 10         26:03.7    8:24  Salem                 

  134   108  Leanna Sands, 10           26:05.3    8:25  Lakeside              

  135   109  Maria Perez, 9             26:17.7    8:29  Lakeside              

  136        D'Ann Toles, 11            26:22.9    8:31  Harding               

  137   110  Marie O'Brien, 11          26:35.4    8:35  Beachwood             

  138   111  Chayne Zheng, 9            27:15.6    8:48  Mercyhurst            

  139        Michaela Bosworth, 9       27:15.7    8:48  Ndcl                  

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  140   112  Elana Spiegel, 9           28:26.0    9:10  Beachwood             

  141        Destiny Cobb, 12           28:49.5    9:18  Harding               

  142        Ke'asia Jenkins, 10        29:50.9    9:38  Harding               

  143        Aminah Wyatt, 10           29:59.4    9:40  Euclid                

  144   113  Nina Fallo, 10             30:38.2    9:53  McKinley              

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

  145   114  Kayleigh Baumgartner, 12   34:11.3   11:02  Lakeside              
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